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Total Number of Voters : 41,841 of 225,098 = 18.59%

03/11/2008 05:00 PM

Precincts Reporting 85 of 85 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

PRESIDENT, Vote For 1     Republican

 9,369  20,874 11,50555.14% 47.38% 50.58%John McCain

 5,765  15,995 10,23033.93% 42.13% 38.76%Mike Huckabee

 214  561 3471.26% 1.43% 1.36%Duncan Hunter

 140  284 1440.82% 0.59% 0.69%Alan Keyes

 654  1,791 1,1373.85% 4.68% 4.34%Ron Paul

 3  8 50.02% 0.02% 0.02%Hugh Cort

 378  772 3942.22% 1.62% 1.87%Mitt Romney

 4  4 00.02% 0.00% 0.01%Hoa Tran

 114  271 1570.67% 0.65% 0.66%Fred Thompson

 42  126 840.25% 0.35% 0.31%Rudy Giuliani

 307  586 2791.81% 1.15% 1.42%Uncommitted

 16,990Cast Votes: 98.38%  24,282  41,27298.82% 98.64%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  279

0.01%

1.62%

 0

 289  568

 10.00%

1.18%

0.00%

1.36%

UNITED STATES SENATOR, Vote For 1     Republican

 12,738  29,023 16,28582.94% 76.33% 79.10%John Cornyn

 2,621  7,670 5,04917.06% 23.67% 20.90%Larry Kilgore

 15,359Cast Votes: 88.93%  21,334  36,69386.83% 87.70%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,911

0.00%

11.07%

 0

 3,237  5,148

 00.00%

13.17%

0.00%

12.30%

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 8, Vote For 1     Republican

 14,370  34,889 20,519100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Kevin Brady

 14,370Cast Votes: 83.21%  20,519  34,88983.51% 83.38%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,900

0.00%

16.79%

 0

 4,052  6,952

 00.00%

16.49%

0.00%

16.62%

RAILROAD COMMISSIONER, Vote For 1     Republican

 12,879  31,519 18,640100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Michael L. Williams

 12,879Cast Votes: 74.57%  18,640  31,51975.86% 75.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,391

0.00%

25.43%

 0

 5,931  10,322

 00.00%

24.14%

0.00%

24.67%
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CHIEF JUSTICE,  SUPREME COURT, Vote For 1     Republican

 12,658  30,992 18,334100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Wallace B. Jefferson

 12,658Cast Votes: 73.29%  18,334  30,99274.62% 74.07%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,612

0.00%

26.71%

 0

 6,237  10,849

 00.00%

25.38%

0.00%

25.93%

JUSTICE, SUPREME COURT, PLACE 7, Vote For 1     Republican

 12,568  30,796 18,228100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Dale Wainwright

 12,568Cast Votes: 72.77%  18,228  30,79674.19% 73.60%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,702

0.00%

27.23%

 0

 6,343  11,045

 00.00%

25.81%

0.00%

26.40%

JUSTICE, SUPREME COURT, PLACE 8, Vote For 1     Republican

 12,472  30,572 18,100100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Phil Johnson

 12,472Cast Votes: 72.22%  18,100  30,57273.66% 73.07%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,798

0.00%

27.78%

 0

 6,471  11,269

 00.00%

26.34%

0.00%

26.93%

JUDGE, COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS, PLACE 3, Vote For 1     Republican

 12,360  30,335 17,975100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Tom Price

 12,360Cast Votes: 71.57%  17,975  30,33573.16% 72.50%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,910

0.00%

28.43%

 0

 6,596  11,506

 00.00%

26.84%

0.00%

27.50%

JUDGE, COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS, PLACE 4, Vote For 1     Republican

 9,758  23,103 13,34577.71% 75.12% 76.19%Paul Womack

 2,799  7,220 4,42122.29% 24.88% 23.81%Robert Francis

 12,557Cast Votes: 72.71%  17,766  30,32372.30% 72.47%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,713

0.00%

27.29%

 0

 6,805  11,518

 00.00%

27.70%

0.00%

27.53%

JUDGE, COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS, PLACE 9, Vote For 1     Republican

 12,228  30,058 17,830100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Cathy Cochran

 12,228Cast Votes: 70.80%  17,830  30,05872.57% 71.84%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5,042

0.00%

29.20%

 0

 6,741  11,783

 00.00%

27.43%

0.00%

28.16%
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MEMBER, STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION, DISTRICT 8, Vote For 1     Republican

 12,372  30,369 17,997100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Barbara Cargill

 12,372Cast Votes: 71.64%  17,997  30,36973.24% 72.58%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,898

0.00%

28.36%

 0

 6,574  11,472

 00.00%

26.76%

0.00%

27.42%

STATE SENATOR, DISTRICT 4, Vote For 1     Republican

 2,934  7,245 4,31139.22% 37.09% 37.93%Michael Galloway

 4,546  11,857 7,31160.78% 62.91% 62.07%Tommy Williams

 7,480Cast Votes: 87.99%  11,622  19,10284.60% 85.89%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,021

0.00%

12.01%

 0

 2,116  3,137

 00.00%

15.40%

0.00%

14.11%

Precincts

Counted

 48  

Total Percent

 48  100.00% 

Voters

 22,239 

Ballots Registered Percent

 131,438 16.92% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 15, Vote For 1     Republican

 5,935  15,404 9,469100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Rob Eissler

 5,935Cast Votes: 76.56%  9,469  15,40477.05% 76.86%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,817

0.00%

23.44%

 0

 2,821  4,638

 00.00%

22.95%

0.00%

23.14%

Precincts

Counted

 39  

Total Percent

 39  100.00% 

Voters

 20,042 

Ballots Registered Percent

 116,962 17.14% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 16, Vote For 1     Republican

 6,447  14,887 8,440100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Brandon Creighton

 6,447Cast Votes: 76.70%  8,440  14,88778.07% 77.47%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,959

0.00%

23.30%

 0

 2,371  4,330

 00.00%

21.93%

0.00%

22.53%

Precincts

Counted

 40  

Total Percent

 40  100.00% 

Voters

 19,217 

Ballots Registered Percent

 93,354 20.59% 



Republican March 4 2008 Cumulative  —  Official 

Montgomery County, Texas  —  Primary Election  —  March 04, 2008

Page 4 of 10

Total Number of Voters : 41,841 of 225,098 = 18.59%

03/11/2008 05:00 PM

Precincts Reporting 85 of 85 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

STATE REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 18, Vote For 1     Republican

 750  1,815 1,065100.00% 100.00% 100.00%John Otto

 750Cast Votes: 67.45%  1,065  1,81572.45% 70.29%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  362

0.00%

32.55%

 0

 405  767

 00.00%

27.55%

0.00%

29.71%

Precincts

Counted

 6  

Total Percent

 6  100.00% 

Voters

 2,582 

Ballots Registered Percent

 14,782 17.47% 

CHIEF JUSTICE, 9TH COURT OF APPEALS DISTRICT, Vote For 1     Republican

 8,377  17,739 9,36264.47% 52.08% 57.28%Steve McKeithen

 4,617  13,230 8,61335.53% 47.92% 42.72%Jay M. Wright

 12,994Cast Votes: 75.24%  17,975  30,96973.16% 74.02%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  4,275

0.01%

24.75%

 0

 6,596  10,871

 10.00%

26.84%

0.00%

25.98%

DISTRICT JUDGE,   9TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT, Vote For 1     Republican

 9,606  22,910 13,30469.01% 69.64% 69.38%Fred Edwards

 4,313  10,112 5,79930.99% 30.36% 30.62%Keith Wayne Valigura

 13,919Cast Votes: 80.60%  19,103  33,02277.75% 78.92%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,351

0.00%

19.40%

 0

 5,468  8,819

 00.00%

22.25%

0.00%

21.08%

DISTRICT JUDGE,  410TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT, Vote For 1     Republican

 12,145  29,484 17,339100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Mike Mayes

 12,145Cast Votes: 70.32%  17,339  29,48470.57% 70.47%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5,125

0.00%

29.68%

 0

 7,232  12,357

 00.00%

29.43%

0.00%

29.53%
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DISTRICT JUDGE,  418TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT, Vote For 1     Republican

 2,928  6,914 3,98622.16% 21.97% 22.05%Robert Rosenquist

 4,626  10,436 5,81035.01% 32.03% 33.28%Tracy A. Gilbert

 1,952  5,143 3,19114.77% 17.59% 16.40%Ron Overman

 1,915  4,352 2,43714.49% 13.43% 13.88%Janice Baldwin

 1,794  4,511 2,71713.58% 14.98% 14.39%Elizabeth Payte

 13,215Cast Votes: 76.52%  18,141  31,35673.83% 74.94%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,055

0.00%

23.48%

 0

 6,430  10,485

 00.00%

26.17%

0.00%

25.06%

DISTRICT JUDGE,  435TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT, Vote For 1     Republican

 4,592  10,462 5,87034.04% 32.19% 32.98%Scott Golemon

 5,724  12,768 7,04442.43% 38.63% 40.25%Mike Seiler

 3,174  8,495 5,32123.53% 29.18% 26.78%J D Lambright

 13,490Cast Votes: 78.11%  18,235  31,72574.21% 75.82%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,780

0.00%

21.89%

 0

 6,336  10,116

 00.00%

25.79%

0.00%

24.18%

DISTRICT ATTORNEY, 9TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT, Vote For 1     Republican

 6,856  14,987 8,13147.45% 41.21% 43.85%Brett Ligon

 2,263  6,439 4,17615.66% 21.16% 18.84%Gary F. Beauchamp

 5,330  12,754 7,42436.89% 37.63% 37.31%Michael A. McDougal

 14,449Cast Votes: 83.67%  19,731  34,18080.30% 81.69%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,821

0.00%

16.33%

 0

 4,840  7,661

 00.00%

19.70%

0.00%

18.31%

JUDGE, COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 5, Vote For 1     Republican

 4,030  8,164 4,13429.79% 22.86% 25.82%Claudia Laird

 2,627  6,136 3,50919.42% 19.40% 19.41%Debra Ullrich Garcia

 4,093  10,045 5,95230.26% 32.91% 31.77%Keith Mills Stewart

 2,776  7,268 4,49220.52% 24.84% 22.99%Nancy Hebert

 13,526Cast Votes: 78.32%  18,087  31,61373.61% 75.56%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,744

0.00%

21.68%

 0

 6,484  10,228

 00.00%

26.39%

0.00%

24.44%
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COUNTY ATTORNEY, Vote For 1     Republican

 12,351  29,819 17,468100.00% 100.00% 100.00%David K. Walker

 12,351Cast Votes: 71.52%  17,468  29,81971.09% 71.27%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,919

0.00%

28.48%

 0

 7,103  12,022

 00.00%

28.91%

0.00%

28.73%

SHERIFF, Vote For 1     Republican

 13,447  32,362 18,915100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Tommy Gage

 13,447Cast Votes: 77.86%  18,915  32,36276.98% 77.35%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,823

0.00%

22.14%

 0

 5,656  9,479

 00.00%

23.02%

0.00%

22.65%

COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR, Vote For 1     Republican

 13,482  32,717 19,235100.00% 100.00% 100.00%J.R. Moore, Jr.

 13,482Cast Votes: 78.07%  19,235  32,71778.28% 78.19%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,788

0.00%

21.93%

 0

 5,336  9,124

 00.00%

21.72%

0.00%

21.81%

COUNTY COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 1, Vote For 1     Republican

 4,196  8,980 4,784100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Mike Meador

 4,196Cast Votes: 78.36%  4,784  8,98078.74% 78.56%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,159

0.00%

21.64%

 0

 1,292  2,451

 00.00%

21.26%

0.00%

21.44%

Precincts

Counted

 22  

Total Percent

 22  100.00% 

Voters

 11,431 

Ballots Registered Percent

 49,787 22.96% 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 3, Vote For 1     Republican

 2,907  7,625 4,718100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Ed Chance

 2,907Cast Votes: 74.42%  4,718  7,62574.15% 74.25%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  999

0.00%

25.58%

 0

 1,645  2,644

 00.00%

25.85%

0.00%

25.75%

Precincts

Counted

 22  

Total Percent

 22  100.00% 

Voters

 10,269 

Ballots Registered Percent

 61,894 16.59% 
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CONSTABLE, PRECINCT NO. 1, Vote For 1     Republican

 834  1,889 1,05520.91% 22.70% 21.87%Carl E. Jones

 3,155  6,747 3,59279.09% 77.30% 78.13%Don Chumley

 3,989Cast Votes: 87.23%  4,647  8,63685.83% 86.47%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  584

0.00%

12.77%

 0

 767  1,351

 00.00%

14.17%

0.00%

13.53%

Precincts

Counted

 17  

Total Percent

 17  100.00% 

Voters

 9,987 

Ballots Registered Percent

 40,139 24.88% 

CONSTABLE, PRECINCT NO. 2, Vote For 1     Republican

 1,764  4,236 2,472100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Gene DeForest

 1,764Cast Votes: 76.56%  2,472  4,23677.76% 77.26%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  540

0.00%

23.44%

 0

 707  1,247

 00.00%

22.24%

0.00%

22.74%

Precincts

Counted

 13  

Total Percent

 13  100.00% 

Voters

 5,483 

Ballots Registered Percent

 28,717 19.09% 

CONSTABLE, PRECINCT NO. 3, Vote For 1     Republican

 4,202  11,185 6,983100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Tim Holifield

 4,202Cast Votes: 74.11%  6,983  11,18573.30% 73.60%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,468

0.00%

25.89%

 0

 2,543  4,011

 00.00%

26.70%

0.00%

26.40%

Precincts

Counted

 31  

Total Percent

 31  100.00% 

Voters

 15,196 

Ballots Registered Percent

 89,306 17.02% 
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CONSTABLE, PRECINCT NO. 4, Vote For 1     Republican

 1,356  3,234 1,87862.23% 62.66% 62.48%Kenneth "Rowdy" Hayden

 823  1,942 1,11937.77% 37.34% 37.52%Travis Lynn Bishop

 2,179Cast Votes: 93.96%  2,997  5,17691.99% 92.81%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  140

0.00%

6.04%

 0

 261  401

 00.00%

8.01%

0.00%

7.19%

Precincts

Counted

 15  

Total Percent

 15  100.00% 

Voters

 5,577 

Ballots Registered Percent

 35,876 15.55% 

CONSTABLE, PRECINCT NO. 5, Vote For 1     Republican

 1,872  4,352 2,480100.00% 100.00% 100.00%David Hill

 1,872Cast Votes: 77.87%  2,480  4,35277.65% 77.74%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  532

0.00%

22.13%

 0

 714  1,246

 00.00%

22.35%

0.00%

22.26%

Precincts

Counted

 9  

Total Percent

 9  100.00% 

Voters

 5,598 

Ballots Registered Percent

 31,060 18.02% 

COUNTY CHAIRMAN, Vote For 1     Republican

 12,449  30,172 17,723100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Walter D. "Wally"  Wilkerson

 12,449Cast Votes: 72.08%  17,723  30,17272.13% 72.11%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,821

0.00%

27.92%

 0

 6,848  11,669

 00.00%

27.87%

0.00%

27.89%

PRECINCT CHAIRMAN, PRECINCT NO. 16, Vote For 1     Republican

 66  162 9644.30% 42.29% 43.09%Roberta Riedle Martin

 83  214 13155.70% 57.71% 56.91%Richard Warren

 149Cast Votes: 72.68%  227  37672.52% 72.59%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  56

0.00%

27.32%

 0

 86  142

 00.00%

27.48%

0.00%

27.41%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 518 

Ballots Registered Percent

 3,233 16.02% 
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PRECINCT CHAIRMAN, PRECINCT NO. 25, Vote For 1     Republican

 35  147 11254.69% 54.90% 54.85%Dorthey B. Rape

 29  121 9245.31% 45.10% 45.15%Bob Bagley

 64Cast Votes: 84.21%  204  26883.27% 83.49%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  12

0.00%

15.79%

 0

 41  53

 00.00%

16.73%

0.00%

16.51%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 321 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,895 16.94% 

PRECINCT CHAIRMAN, PRECINCT NO. 36, Vote For 1     Republican

 32  138 10645.71% 41.90% 42.72%Thomas Curry

 38  185 14754.29% 58.10% 57.28%Sam Littleton

 70Cast Votes: 83.33%  253  32386.35% 85.68%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  14

0.00%

16.67%

 0

 40  54

 00.00%

13.65%

0.00%

14.32%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 377 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,644 14.26% 

PRECINCT CHAIRMAN, PRECINCT NO. 74, Vote For 1     Republican

 110  279 16960.11% 52.48% 55.25%Guy Stripling

 73  226 15339.89% 47.52% 44.75%Joseph Sommerville

 183Cast Votes: 63.10%  322  50569.55% 67.07%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  107

0.00%

36.90%

 0

 141  248

 00.00%

30.45%

0.00%

32.93%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 753 

Ballots Registered Percent

 4,319 17.43% 

IMMIGRATION, Vote For 1     Republican

 16,070  39,031 22,96197.21% 97.36% 97.30%Yes

 462  1,085 6232.79% 2.64% 2.70%No

 16,532Cast Votes: 95.73%  23,584  40,11695.98% 95.88%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  738

0.00%

4.27%

 0

 987  1,725

 00.00%

4.02%

0.00%

4.12%
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PHOTO ID, Vote For 1     Republican

 15,681  38,095 22,41494.89% 95.06% 94.99%Yes

 845  2,009 1,1645.11% 4.94% 5.01%No

 16,526Cast Votes: 95.69%  23,578  40,10495.96% 95.85%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  744

0.00%

4.31%

 0

 993  1,737

 00.00%

4.04%

0.00%

4.15%

CONTROLLING GOVERNMENT GROWTH, Vote For 1     Republican

 15,008  36,421 21,41393.57% 93.85% 93.74%Yes

 1,032  2,434 1,4026.43% 6.15% 6.26%No

 16,040Cast Votes: 92.88%  22,815  38,85592.85% 92.86%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  1,229

0.01%

7.12%

 0

 1,756  2,985

 10.00%

7.15%

0.00%

7.13%


